REV. 0
a
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description θJA Package Option
AD8328ARQ –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead QSOP 83.2°C/W1 RQ-20
AD8328ARQ-REEL –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead QSOP 83.2°C/W1 RQ-20
AD8328ARQ-EVAL Evaluation Board
AD8328ACP –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead LFCSP 30.4°C/W2 CP-20
AD8328ACP-REEL –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead LFCSP 30.4°C/W2 CP-20
AD8328ACP-EVAL Evaluation Board
1Thermal Resistance measured on SEMI standard 4-layer board.
2Thermal Resistance measured on SEMI standard 4-layer board, paddle soldered to board.
20-Lead
QSOP